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TRAN bFE;R

NOTICE of

STATE OF ALABAMA, |
MOBILE COUNTY

Heuseheld Finance Corporation of rHobile

Plaintiff
VS,
..... James Puckett
..... Rt, 1, Box 168, Fairhope, Ala, j
Defendant

James Puckett

in said Cause: Household Fin, Corp, 91‘?1401)11@ vs James Puckett

You are hereby notified that.................... oot e e ee e et
................................... ....Jlousehold Finanae Gorporatien of Mobile. .

xof the COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS OF MOBILE COUNTY, and havmg

complied with the requirements of the law in such cases made and provided, the same has

BALDWIN
been granted to the next term of the CIRCUIT COURT of XKRXXCounty, to be held for

said County, you are hereby notified accordingly.

Clerk, Court of neral Sesswns of Mobhile County, Civil Division
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James Puckett | ‘Jé/'/ L P A /J £ é;:n/g

Rt. 1, Box 168, Fairhope, Alabama I y/

Defendant. oy ervion g

NOTICE OF ARRINKKX _TRANSFER |

} X ;'f‘? ’('.—_ 7 e H”( z‘kj- t7 o
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Returnable To The Cucmt Comt _ _ :
oF BALD;’JIN COUNTY, Amm}m SRR R

Tssued: - Augus't. 5, 1958

Serve On
. James Pucketl




Law Offices of
PERLOFF, REID & BRISEMAN

257 ST. ANTHONY STREET
MOEILE, ALABAMA 36603

MAYER ‘W. PERLOTF

T. DPWIGHT REID AREA CODE 2035
DONALD 3, BRISEMANW January 21’ 1871 TELEPHONE 433.3412

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk

Circuit Court of Baldwin County

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Household Finance vs. PUCKETT, James #8258
Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please find attached plaintiff's demurrers to defendant's answer with regard
to the above captioned matter.

I would appreciate you filing this in your court. A copy of same has been sent
to Mr. John Duck.

Very truly vours,

LGl T2,
(oot

DONALD M. BRISKMAN< -

/rms

Enc/
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PERLOFF. REID & BRISKMATC || "

<
ATTORNEYS AT LAW %
257 St. ANTHONY STREET,

MOBILE. ALABAMA 366030 7L

.

4

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPOR- (

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
ATION OF MOBILE, a corporation,

( BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

Plaintiff, ( AT LAW
vS. {
JAMES PUCKETT, (

Defendant. ( CASE NO. 8258

Comes now the plaintiif in the above captioned cause and demurs
to defendant's answer and to each plea thereof, separately and severally,

on the following grounds, separately and severally:

1. Said plea does not state a defense to plaintiff's cause of
action,
2. Said plea does not state a cause of action against the
plaintiff.

The aliegations contained in said plea are but mere conclusions

of the pleader.

4. Said plea sounds in damages merely.

5. For iif does not affirmatively appear whether plaintiff agreed

in writing or orally to insue the said automobile.

6. For that the plaintiff herein is not properly apprised as to

what he is called upon to defend.

)

7. For that the alleged agreement between the defendant an d

plaintiff, plaintiff agreedto insure part of the automobile is not set out

in hoc verba.

8. For aught that appears the destruction . of the automobile

Waé the fault of the defendant.

8. For aught that appears it was the defendant's responsibility

to insure same.




PERLOFF & REID
ATTORANEYS AT LAW
208 VAN ANTWERP BLDG.

MORILE, ALADAMA I00O2

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPOR- | IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
ATION of Mobile, a corporation,

( BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Plaintiff,
( AT LAW
VS.
{
JAMES PUCKETT,
{
Defendant. CASE NO,

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and amends its
complaint as heretofore filed to read as follows:

The Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of $863. 04, for that
heretofore and on to-wit the 1st day of May, 1964, the defendant executedﬂ -
a promissory note where he agreed to pay the plaintiff the sum of $792, 1n
24 monthly installments of $33, each, beginning on the l1st day of June, |
1964. The plaintiff avers that defendant defaulted in payment thereunder
on to-wit: 1st day of December, 1964, and pursuant to the terms of said
note, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, has
herein declared the entire balance.due and owing. Plaintiff avers that
pursuant to the terms of said note the defendant agreed to pay a reasonable
attorneys fee in the event of employment of an attorney which plaintiff
clairns in the amount of $215, 76,

WHEREFORE, plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of
$592. 50, principal balance due, plus interest of $54.78, plus an attorney's

fee in the amount of $215.76, as aforesaid,. for a total of $863.! 04, /
[ . [
! i E .; fg
by b I 1/
SRR P {
Attorney fr Plaintiff

PERL@EEEE & | REIED

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -~
1 PTG g
areby certify thet I have on this . —
do herehy cerilly

i : o
¥e) } t cerrager e
day of et L, 5](.1\/{.(, &

cofxf of the furggoing of! e | .
parties to thizf proc ¢ mail the suaie
By United o 55&(1? and

i class posesy pripwe A
A AL

Service: Attorney John V. Duck
319 Magw lia Ave,, Fairhope, Ala.
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HOUSEHOLD FfNANCE CCRPORATION ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
OF MOBILE, a Corporation,

o ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff,
) AT LAY
vsS.
)
JAMES PUCKETT,
)
Defendant.
DEMURRER

Now comes the Defendant, JAMES PUCKETT, in the above
styled cause, and demurs to the Bill of Complaint and as separate
and several grounds of such demurrer, sets down and assigns the
following as to each count, separately and severally:

1. Said suit is vague, indefinite and uncertain.

2. Said suit fails to acquaint your Defendant with what
he is called upon to defend.

3. For that said suit fails to show whether or not the
Plaintiff is the payee of the note or is the assignee or trans-
feree of the payee of the note, and is therefore vague, indefinite
and uncertain.

4. The allegation "the defendant failed to pay said note
according to its terms” is a conclusion of the pleader and is

vague, indefinite and uncertain.

5. For that said complainant fails to aver whether or not
said note was due and payable in installments and what installment
is in default or whether it was due and payable on demand and said

demand date has expired.

6. For that the Defendant cannot determine whether the
claim is on a demand note or an installment note and if on an
insta?lmeﬁi note; that there is an acceleration clause in the notg.

7. For that said count fails to aver on what day said note

was payable : ?
AN

. ATTGRNEY FOR DEFENDANT
gmg T onipy CLERK
+ W. LGN REGISTER §
Defendant respectfully demands a tri by Jury.
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HOUSEROLD FINANCE CORPORATION, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

of Mobile, a corporation,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff,

) AT LAW
VS.
) CASE NO.
JAMES PUCKETT, )
Defendant.
DEMURRER

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause, and
demurs to the Amended Bill of Complaint filed herein, and for
grounds thereof assigns the following separately and severally:

1. That the said suit is vague, indefinite and uncertain.

2. That the said suit affirmatively shows on its face that
the PTaintiff is claiming more than the original note.

3. For that said suit fails to show whether or not the
Plaintiff is the payee or the note or is the assignee or transfere
of the payee of the note, and is therefore vague, indefinite and

uncertain.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This s te certify that I have this day served counsl
for e oppasing party im the ‘u"g-ing matter with & copy
ok this pleading by depaditiog in the United States Muit
. capy of same in a propardy addrese
qllaqmﬂc postayc lkcrmn.

T




HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION
OF MOBILE, a corporation,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plajntiff,

AT LAW

CASE NO. 2?53:559

Vs.

JAMES PUCKETT,

Defendant.

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause, and for
answer to the Bill of Complaint says:

1. "Not Guilty".

2. Comes now the Defendant and, without in any way confes-
sing the Plaintiff's claim or demand, as a defense to the action
of the Plaintiff says: That at the time said action was commenced)
the Plaintiff was indebted to the Defendant in the sum of EIGHT
HUNDRED ($800.00) DOLLARS, for viz:

That on the first day of May, 1964, the Defendant gave to
the Plaintiff as collateral on a loan, one 1959 Oldsmobile, and
Plaintiff agreed as a part and parcel of the monthly payments, to
insure the said automobile.

Defendant avers that the automobile was totally destroyed
by fire on the 21st day of November, 1964, and Plaintiff has re-
fused to pay the said policy, for all of which said damages the
Plaintiff is indebted‘to the Defendant in the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED
($800.00) DOLLARS, the reasonable market value of the car at the
time of loss, which the Defendant hereby offers to set off against

the demand of the Plaintiff, and claims judgment for the excess.

N %s\\

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
vavily thut 1 have thiv doy served connmd

pu)’l‘r in dhe for ﬂ...ng witer with o copy
epuaiting the LI;:- eof Simion \'m
o~ propcriy ud—]rm el ruvtlo.;t i ’J{x
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HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPOR- ( IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
ATION OF MOBILE, a corporation,

{ BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Plaintiff,
( AT LAW
vs.
(
JAMES PUCKETT,
o (
Defendant. CASE NO.

MOTION TO STRIKE DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL

Comes now the plaintiff in the above captioned cause and respectfully
represents and shows unto Your Honor as follows:
‘1. That heretofore suit was filed in the above captioned matter by
:.'..this plaintiff against this defendant and service duly perfected on the defendant.
..’fhat at the time of the filing of said suit the plaintiff did not demand a trial
'by jury, fhat several months after service of process was originally perfected
_;n the defendant herein the defendant, along with other pleadings, filed a
demand for a jury trial.
WHEREFOBE, your petitioner prays that the demand for jury trial
in the above captioned matter be stricken in that it was not filed within thirty
(30) days of the service of process on the defendant as required by Title 7,

§260, Code of Alabama, Recompiled, 1958.

PERLOFF, REID & BRISKMAN

BY: ////“Acf/.c,a )O ol e

Attorney for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I do hefre'ﬁy certify that I have on this -L

day of : ) 1t

copy of the fbregoing pleading ’cn&gﬁsgf'«' ~
parties to this proceeding by mailing tﬁ e
by United Siates mail, properly agaoesy S
first class poslage prepaid. essed, and
gy -

oz

Copy to: Mr. John Duck, Atty




| GBI 16N 36T COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS
SR e REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS
COURTROOM “E” FIRST FLOOR

The State of Aiabaﬁ%eu;_',

: TO THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:
MOBILE COUNTY

. ARE -D"‘r(-\'f_‘)"'mﬂ
You are hereby commmanded to summon....... N €

to be and appear before the Court of General Sessions of Mobile County at the Courthouse of Mobile

2 County, on the...31 day of e LTSS et , 18.£7.. at the hour of 9:00 A.M.,

- then and there to answer a complamt of. . HOUSEHQI D PTT\ ANCE _CORPORATION OF MOBILE . ..
a co*aovat“on

of a debt or cther demand not exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars.

Herein fail not and have you then and there this precept with your doings.

) . T137x
Witness roy hand, this...... 9..-..day OF e SULT e , 19.67..
ﬂ
Clerk of ;,1«9 \@oﬁiwf f“@egﬁ&%ﬁa@ﬁobﬂe County.
Cause of ACtiON oo 1 3 OO SOOI OO UV
Plaintiff claims of Del endant 8_...-..._ _2
_________________ F R ISR O 03 e SR Yo sy AN TR ST ot == 7B 1o LSS SO O OV UU
him en to-wit .rj_""'f'/
------------------ Ty rr‘fh# frrid -"3 “U' B TRt R VTS YHOIT W37 -3 oo o - e Lt e e L e e e e
accerding . By s“a note-cen-
"""""""" Jl,*;,L\,L“(E .’.L:SLLL-‘L:ZL.I,'.L ‘-fol\'{—'.}. MII iJ)uu 'Of c\'vi;lp:""""""""-""'"'"""""""""'"""'""'""""""""'"""""""‘"
uon and agreed to pay & rveasonable atbor-
------------------ ney's-fee;- W}m,xx -ig--elaimed -3 ERe - AETOURE -
T2 p
OE8 LOAL = o




COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

Atty. for Plaintiff: PERLOFT & REID _
Atty. for Defendant: |
]

THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
OF MOBILE COUNTY

Nor-(_j (S)/ (? ......

Ret. [/ frec 74757
......... Household Finance Corporation

of Mobile

VS.

James Puckett

Continued To } .
Route 1, Box 168, Fairhope, Ala,
- ' & Trailex
HIS EMP: Gulf City Body/Works, Inc.
601 S. Conception St.

Executed by Service on

Deputy Sheriff




PERLOFF & REID
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 205 VAN ANTWERF BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA, 36602

ABI-5412

MAYER W, PERLOFF
T. DWIGHT REIR

September 20, 1967

Court of Geeral Sessions

Mobile County Court House
Mobile, Alabama

' Re: #58878 Household Finance CorpQ v. james'PuCKetf

(PLEASE REFER TO ITEMS CHECKED BELOW)

Gentlemen:

1.4A

Very truly yours,

PERLOFF & REID

/rms

Please issue an alias (pluries) complaint and summons

at the following address: his employmentat Gulf City Body
& Trailer works, Inc., 601 S. Conception Street, Mobile, Ala.

2./ 7/ Please issue a Urit of Discovery to the defendant, commanding
him to file in Court a2 sworn list of his assets, if any.
3./ 7 Please discharge the garnishee in the above styled cause.
4./ 7 Please furnish me with Certificate of Judgement in the
above case, My check in the amount of 50¢ is enclosed.
5./ / Please issue an alias execution agazinst the defendant.
6./ / Please dismiss the above case on motion of the plaintiff.
. 7./ 7 Please enter a nohwsuit in fhe”éﬁove.caéémog.métiéﬁuof plaigtif%;”
8./ / Please send we your bill of costs.
9./ 7 o
REMARKS:




(ALTAS

| CSB—M—6.6 COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS
o REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS
' ' COURTROOM “B” FIRST FLOOR

| -
The State of Alabama :

" TO'T F MOBI INGS:
MOBILE COUNTY jk O THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS

- JAMES PUCKETT

You are hereby commanded to summon

- to be and appear before the Court of General Sessicns of Mobile County at the Courthouse of Mobile
Ot ,19.87_ at the nour of 9:00 A M.,

" County, on the___?_é__day of
HCUSEHOLD FINANCE CURT.

then and there to answer 2 complaint of

of a debt or other demand not exceeding Seven 'Hundred Fifty Dollars.

Herein fail not and have you then and there this precept with your doings.

Ccta , 19.67

3 A
A e e

Witness my hand, this__10__day of

Clerk of the Court of General Sessions of Mobile County.

Cause of Action




ALIAS
COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

Perloff & Reid
Atty for Plaintiff: yyyREkEIayRXKERs®

f\_p_gyr. for Defendant:

THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
~ OF MOBILE COUNTY _

Ret,

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORP,

Vs,
- JAMES PUCKETT o : ' e
his emp: Gulf “ity Pody & lraller 01kd, ‘Inc.
< 601 8, Songeption St., Mobile
i
b Coutmued To

Vit

Executed by Service on

Defend'mt

Thls ________ day _ , — 19.___

Sheriff of Mobile County

By
' Deputy Sheriff




653515064 COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS
COURTROOM *“B"” FIRST FLOOR

| - -

The State of Alabama, . PO THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:
MOBILE COUNTY U

' JAMES PUCKEIT

You are hereby commanded to summon.

to be and appear before the Court 5f General Sessions of Mobile County at the Courthouse of Mobile
I
_Oct. ,19_87_ at the hour of 9:00 AM,,

- County, on the 26 day of
HOUSEHQLD FINANCE CCORF.

~ then and there to answer a complaint of

of a debt or other demand not exceeding Seven 'Hundred Fifty Doilars.
Herein fail not and have you then and there this precept with your doings.
Octs 1967
e 1’::» jv&//*ﬁé% e

Clerk of the Conrt of Gcncral Sessions of Mobile County.

Witness my hand, this....d Q_..da.y of

Cause of Action




s GS-B9e15M—3-67 COM?LA&NT AND SUMMGNS

REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS
COURTROOM “B"™ FIRST FLOOR

The State of Alabama,
MOBILE COUNTY

TO THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:

BT

Va2 e

You are hereby commanded to summon

to be and appear before the Court of General Sessions of Mobile County 2t the Courthouse of Mobile

County, on the. 31 ..day ofer AU G et , 1%7.... at the hour of 9:00 AM.,
then and there to answer a complaint of HMOUSEHLIL. FINANCE CORPORATION OF MOBILE. ..
a corporation

of a debt or other demand not exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars.
Herein fall not and have you then and there this precept with your doings.

Witness my hand, this.19... . day of TSRS . 19..67.

Rl W P o
eneral Sessions of Mobile County.

Clerk o
Bloirtief olai 5/
Cause of Aghign . SIS of Rafen ant.*;.é.?_'—zf .....................................................................................

Vs fee,

e

i



COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

Atf;y. r
Atty, f&
N
THE COU}ﬁ“OE, GENERAL SESSIONS
OF MOBILE COUNTY

laintiff: .
{endant:

1967

‘U,u}( a4 e

bt

VS. ()Q

A 1
Smary Puchabi \J (ﬁ
Continued To ! :
Houte 1, RS

JUL 251967

FAYLOR WILKING
SEREER

/i/éé’zig. "/ o A7 z///,é/yc,«
Exe ted by Setvice on

(ool }O QQ.«p\i

Defendant

Deputy Sheriff

ﬁ/ 7/41/&/5}“;{ J" 57%{

gty @;k\/('/((J

| !-’{rai'urr-.ecL_.__g,ﬁA day Of_ﬁu&ku%-wmmu] 9(—\7

£
[

| Mot found in my county after diligent search and in

E &u/o{ (f){'/lu‘nq CS)/IQ!':E./;’
o by Y0 & o O

| cuiry,

e s i

Deputy Shenf £

§
e,
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R  COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS
COURTROOM <“B” FIRST FLOOR

The Staie of Alabama '
" TO THE SHERIFF OF MOBI NTY: TINGS :
MOBILE COUNTY O THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETIN

You are hereby commanded to summon

to be and appear before the Court of General Sessions of Mobile County at the Courthouse of Mobile-

'

County, on the

25 day of S , 19..22._ at the hour of 9:00 A.M,,

S w

~ then and there to answer a complaint of

of a debt or other demand not exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars.

Herein fail not and have you then and there this precept with your doings.

Witness my hand, this is day of by 1957
3

;z A ;{,.::* ST
Clerk of the Court of*General Sessions of Mobile County.

" Cause of Action




o ALIAS

MPLAINT AND SUMMONS

R /0 : ; :
A Perloff & Reid

Atty. DefondTit : o '

THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
 OF MOBILE COUNTY

Ret. )

(W‘Hz 05D FLI IMJ"‘f‘ CG

/zﬁ

-Lraa ler orlcd, Ine,

fg 3 ;?‘»e}i;-z

itf

) .:' ¢ st .' E@th i
-Continued To ' S ﬁ

&w\&—\&&)/ RO .

Executed by Service on

Y 7o i gé-@/bzﬂ—>'é7l ;

e . Defendant

'I‘IIISW,_.(; %a‘y ___M;;____-‘, 19.6;2
j’lw/‘(f_,g j:

Sherlff\ of Mobile z«g,’ounty

Deputy Sheriff




. Suite 1401 Waterman Bidg.

i

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE # IN THE COURT OF GENERAL
CORPORATION, OF MOBILE,

a corporation, = SESSIONS

Plaintiff, % OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
VE&: *
JAMES PUCKETT, % CASE NO/S&E=887—

s§87¢

Defendant.

MOTION TO QUASH SERVICE AND DISMISS SUIT

Now comes the Defendant, James Pucketft, by and through

his a.ttorney of record, J. Terry Reynolds, Jr., and respectiully moves this

Honorable Court to quash the service in this cause and to dismiss this cause

ONE

!

i

i

i of action, on the following separate and several grounds:

|

| For this claim of $750.00 plus interest causes this action to

exceed the jurisdiction of this court.

TWwW O

For that this court has no jurisdiction over this case.

|55 THREE
| Forthat this law suit should be brought in the circuit court
of Mobile County, Alabama.,
FOUR
For that this court cannot entertain this proceeding.
FIVE

For that the plaintiff is attempting to invoke jurisdiction

of this court for a cause of action that should be brought in the circuit court.

Law Cifices

J, Terry Reynolds, Jr,
And

Wiltiam R. Lauten

Mobile, Alabama i




Low Offices

J. Terry Reynolds, Jr.
And

William R. Lauten

Suite 1401 Waterman Bldg.

Mobile, Alabama

SIX
For that the plaintiffs claim exceeds the armount of money

that this court is legally authorized to consider,

SEVEN
For that the plaintiff has not expressly waived its claim

in excess of $750.00 as required by law.

REYNOLDS & LAUTEN
Attorneys for the Defendant

enTIFICATE OF SERVICE,

CE




i
” HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION, * N THE COURT OF GENERAL
OF MOBILE, a corporation,

SESSIONS O MOBILE
Plaintiif,

%= COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS,

JAMES PUCKETT,

CASE NO. 58,878
Defendant.

Comes now the defendant in the above styled cause and

' ! amends his motion to QuashService and Dismiss Suit heretofore filed
% by adding thereto the following additionalgrounds separately and severally:

i
|
|
|

EIGHT
For that the defendant is a bona fide resident citizen of the
County of Baldwin, State of Alabama and does not consent to the jurisdiction
of this couxrt.
NINE
For that the defendant objects to this court trying this case
on the éround that the defendant does not reside here, but on the contrary
resides in Baldwin County, Alabama
TEN
For that the court is without jurisdiction to try this case because
the defendant is not a resident of this county:

ELEVEN

The jurisdiction of this court is determined by the Lex Domicilii.

REYNOLDS & LAUTEN
Attorneys for the Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

SIVE LU

2AGINE lue T

Law Offices

J. Terry Reynolds, Jr.
And
William R. Lauten sl Srmannd nod mactzaa neaesid anghisk f | CaY CHES T B
Suite 1407 Walerman Bidg. 7 y it
Mobife, Alabama

. Dy ?
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i
Law Offices i
J. Terry Reynolds, Jr, !
H And
William R, Lauten
; Suite 1401 Watermnn Blde,
: Mobile, Alabama g;
34602 %
? |

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE * IN THE COURT OF GENERAL
CORPCRATION, OF MOBILE, -
a corporation, * SESSIONS

Plaintiff, * OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS *
JAMES PUCKETT, % CABE NOC,58,887

Defendant. R

MOTION TO QUASH SERVICE AND DISMISS SUIT

- Now comes the Defendant, James Puckett, by and through
hie attorney of record, J. Terry Reynolds, Jr., and respectfully moves this
Honorable Court to guash the service in this cause and to dismiss this cause

of action, on the foliowing separate and several grounds:

EO

'
ot et

2

For this claim of $750. 00 plue interest causes this action to

i exceed the jurisdiction of this court.

TW O
LA

For that this court has mo jurisdiction over this case.

THREE

Forthat this law suit should be brought in the circsit court

of Mobile County, Alabama.

-y

FOUR

Forthat: this court cannot extertein this proceeding.
FIVE
' For that the plaintiff is atternpting to invokes jurisdiction

of this court for a cause of action that should be brought in the cirenit court.




SIX

For that the plaintiffs claim exceeds the amount of ﬁxone-y

that this court is legally authorized to consider.

For that the plaintiff has not expressly waived its claim

| in excess of $750.00 as required by law.

REYNOLDS & LAUTEN
Attorneys for the Defendant

| O/ 'I‘erx*y Rﬁn@ic’zf r.

=
reTTITICATE COF SEEVIC
CERTIILA LD Sr Dt

LuQ Cificos

1. Terry Reynolds, Ir, |
And
William R, Lauten
! Supite 1401 Walerman Bldg.
: Mobile, Alnbama
364602




HOUSEHOLD FPINANCE CORPORATION, * IN THE COURT OF GENERAL
OF MOBILE, a corporation,

Plaintiff,

2
it

SESSIONS OF MOBILE

V& :
; * COUNTY, ALABAMA
{ JAMES PUCKETT,

Defendant. wx CASE NO, 58,878

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Now comes the defendant, James Puckett, and says that
this court should not proceed with this cause, but should abate or

dismiss this proceeding as against the defendant, James Puckett,

anc as yrounds for such motion or plea, separately and severally,

sets down and assigns the following:

ONE

For that this court has no jurisdiction over this case.

TWO

For that this court cannot entertain this proceeding.
THREE
For that the plaintiff is atternpting tc invoke: jurisdiction
of this court for a cause of actfon that should be brought in the circuit
court.Babdwin County, Alabama.
FOUR
For that the defendant is a bona fide residerif_"'féi't}ifiéﬁ ofthe T
County of Baldwin, State of Alabama and does not consent to the juris-

diction of this court.
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FIVE
For that the defencant objects to this court trying this case
on the ground that the defencant does not reside here, but on the

contrary, resides in Daldwin County, Alabama.

SIX

Low Olfices

v Reynolds, Jr,
.l_ Tarc And
iam R, Lauten
Willi Waterman Bldg.
Suite Tabile, Alabama
Fic 36602

For that the court is withour jurisdiction to try this case because

the defendani is not a resident of this county. J;!// fj/
/ /
) i

!




Law Offices
J. Terry Reynoelds, Jr.
And
Witliam R, Lauten

Suile 1401 Walerman Bidg.

Mabile, Alzbama
36602

SEVEN
The jurisdiction of this court is determined by the

Lex Domicilli.

REYNOLDS & LAUTEN
Attorneys for the Defendant

\0/‘/;‘"

" '
| BY/‘/ \ Al ///:’4’/\ /f/ﬁ /-(’/l{d—’ >
: ‘\/ J. Te/fry Rey/molds Jrd

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF MOBILE )

Before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said State
and County, personally appeared J. Terry Reynolds,Jr., who being by me
known and duly sworn, deposes and saye that he is the attorney for the
defendant, James Puckett, that his signature appears on the foregoing
plea in abatement, and that he is informed and believes, and upon such
information and belief, alleges that the allegations contained in said
plea in abatement are true and correct

m_ﬂ,,,__.m.s—n i

/\ \ ‘A /?/M(%///J/G M
‘\_/ Affiant /§ =j/ 7 V4

\w’ 4

Subs crlbend? and sworn to before me this

 the BD '{day of May,1968.

 Notary Public, Mobile County, Alabama

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

served ©pom counat W AL 9
tha sami %o esch 5, Frsi Slass

[}

ressed end posiage et

i | hersby corbify th-t a ¢ipy 2




THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS COF MCBIIZ COUNTY

(

)

Household Finance Cerp. of Mobile {
Plaintiff )

(

)

7S (

)

(

James Puckett )
Defendant §

Amount of Claim: $750.00 g
(

CASE NO. 58878

Filed: June 29, 1967

Summons Issued: July 19, 1967

Returnable: August 31, 1967

Service: NF

Cause of Action: Complaint & Summons

Attorney for Plaintiff: Perlelf & Reid

Attorney for Defendant: J. T. Reynolds

10-26-67

Alias C & S Iss?d 10~10-67
Alias C & S Reb: 10-26-67
Service: 10-24-67

12-7-67 for Deft. to get Atty.

1-18-68 for trial,

February 15, 1968 - trial - (final setting)
2-15-68 J/D

P/ $750.00

ciff teio open UourT and THIS Swbow

Sy il

o i
Towne
e ahes A

execution issue.

P il ok
Plouh WULIGA AT

s and the defendant being
e .'I ™M
vae Coart

sum of
the costs &

Motion to Quash Service and Dismiss Suit filed 2-20-68.

Set 3-1h-68 specially

3-28-68 for argument, £/d

Defendant's Amended Motion to Quash Service & Dismiss Suit filed 3-27-683

}j-25-68 for settlement
5-23-68 for trial
June 20, 1968 fa@

ft's Plea in Abatement filed 5-31-68.

8.1-58 Plea In Abatement sustaired. Judgment set aside and cause transferred to

Cireuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama .

% 5
Y A
O el {:j/ S e "”ﬁﬂi’ﬂ!

I bereby certify that the foregoing is a ture and correct copy cf the above
styled cause according to the files and recerds of The Court of General Sessioens

of Mobile County, Alabama.

Witness my hand this ﬁh@h
£t

dey of August, 1968,
ﬁ?mﬁ*ﬁ?«&ﬂﬁfwawf o

CLERK CF THE COURT OF GENFRAL SESSICNS OF MCBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA




Dsdds /%
=RILL ATTO}%» EYS FO éPL.TF _M

Genergi Sesijisf"'mﬁ Div.) Court of '% wzleR Mobile Counﬁ*y Court House, Mobile, Ala.

) » Plajn
y ................ e Tiede ZL L
/ Defendam
" Garnishee
COURT FEES )
Surmraens and proceedings thereon to judgment 0o .
Dockeling 2ach CAUSE e e 10/ ...........
L A ———_«L DA 100
Garnishment ..o f:.f;/;@,st.z,?v”‘-/ ..................... L ;Zw\

 Summoning Garnishee and making return ... B0
Serving Summons and other mesne process, and returning the same ... 150

Collectino' execution for costS Ol e B0
H . /

GRAND TOTAL oo B L
I respectfully call your attention to the above Court Cost Bill which if not paid OF oo, ,
19......., it will be my unpleasant duty fo issue execution on your property for the recovery of the

same.
7. D. Richardson, Clerk




G S B-11—1M—6-64 TRANSFER

NOTICE of

O VU

STATE OF ALABAMA, |
MOBILE COUNTY

Plaintiff
VE&.
_____ James Puckett \
_____ Rt, 1, Box 168, Fairhope, Ala, .
Defendant
TO oo SR James Puckett e

in said Cause: Household Fin, Corp, of Mobile vs James Puckett

You are hereby notified thab. ...
........................................ Household Finance. Corporation.of Mobile. ..o
the p la:l.n‘o:.i‘f ............................. in the above entitled cause has prayed and ob-

a trangfer to the {ircuit Court

N FOERX NI MRS D0 I )

¥iodeewf the COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS OF MOBILE COUNTY, and having

complied with the requirements of the law in such cases made and provided, the same has
BALDWIN . .

been granted to the next term of the CIRCUIT COURT of M&BECounty, to be held for

said County, you are hereby notified accordingly. {




T, §15
Case No.m_ﬁ_ 7 '

Household Finance Corporation of Mebile

Plainkiff,
VS
_ James I Puckett . R
~Rt. 1, Box 168, Fairhope, Alabama
' * Tefendant.
: [ \\.5‘)\5
NOTICI OF KFPIUGRX TRANSFER e
3

Returnable To The ¢ Cncmt Court D %@ -

Ay e

OF BALDWIN GOUNTY MABM-‘IA

Tssued: ikugu"t 5 }&M#_

Serve On:
James Puckett




